

X

SLP(C)No. 12120 OF 2003
ITEM No.16

Court No. 3

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12120/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 29/10/2001 in CMWP 33668/01
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MUSTAFA ANSARI

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)
(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

Date : 26/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.
Ms. Deepti R. Mehtora, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Sangita Panicker, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.
Mr. R.R. Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No ground to condone the delay of 376 days. Even otherwise, there is no merit in the special leave petition. It is, accordingly, dismissed.

(N. Annapurna) (V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master Court Master